LPDDR4X/LPDDR4 Datasheet
D-00226
FLXC2002G-26
Version 1.2
LONGSYS ELECTRONICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS.
Unless otherwise agreed in writing, products and specifications discussed herein are for reference purposes only, and all
information discussed herein is provided on an “AS IS” basis, without warranties of any kind. All brand names, trademarks and
registered trademarks belong to their respective owners.

matched to a 16n-prefetch DRAM architecture. A write/read access consists of a single 16n-bit-wide
data transfer to/from the DRAM core and 16 corresponding n-bit-wide data transfers at the I/O pins.
1.2 Part Number Decoder
F  LX  C  2  002G  –  26
Figure 1 Part Number Decoder
1.3 Ordering Information
Table 2 Ordering Information
Part Number
Package
Size (mm)
Memory
Combination
Operation
Voltage
Density Speed Package
FLXC2002G-26 10*15*1.0(max.)
LPDDR4/
LPDDR4X
1.80V/1.10V/1.10V
or 0.60V
16Gb 3733Mbps
200ball FBGA
(Lead & Halogen Free)
FORESEE Reserved
Product Name:
LPDDR4X/LPDDR4
LPDDR4X/LPDDR4
Capacity
Package:
10x15 (mm2)
200ball
Reserved
Everything for Memory  6 / 28 Longsys Copyright
LPDDR4X/LPDDR4 Datasheet
FLXC2002G-26
2. Product Specifications
2.1 Temperature Specifications
Table 3 Temperature Specifications
The Case Surface Temperature (Tc)
Operation -25°C ~ +85°C
Storage -55°C ~ +125°C
2.2 SDRAM Addressing
Table 4 SDRAM Addressing
Configuration (16Gb/Package) 512Meg x 32
Die Configuration
(for package)
Channel A, Rank 0 x 16 mode x 1 die
Channel B, Rank 0 x 16 mode x 1 die
Channel A, Rank 1 ——
Channel B, Rank 1 ——
Die Addressing
Device density (per die) 8Gb
Device density (per channel) 8Gb
Configuration(per die) 64Mb × 16 DQ × 8 banks
Number of channels (per die) 1
Number of banks (per channel) 8
Array pre-fetch (bits, per channel) 256
Number of rows (per channel) 65,536
Number of columns (fetch boundaries) 64
Page size (bytes) 2048
Channel density (bits per channel) 8,589,934,592
Total density (bits per die) 8,589,934,592
Bank address BA[2:0]
x 16
Row address R[15:0]
Column address C[9:0]
Burst starting address boundary 64-bit
2.3 Mode Registers
Table 5 MR8 Basic Configuration 4 (MA[5:0] = 08h)
OP7 OP6 OP5 OP4 OP3 OP2 OP1 OP0
I/O width Density Type
Table 6 MR8 Op-Code Bit Definitions
Feature Type OP Definition